## Southwest Region Fall Conference

## Thursday, Oct. 12

Great Oaks Career Campuses, 3254 E. Kemper Road, Cincinnati, 45241 • (513) 771-8840 5 p.m. Networking Nominating Committee report and election Sue Steele, Southwest Region immediate past president; board Presiding member, Goshen Local (Clermont) and Great Oaks Career 5:30 p.m. Mark Ewing, Southwest Region president; board member, Batavia Local (Clermont) and Great Oaks Legislative update Jennifer Hogue, lobbyist, OSBA Career Campuses Presentation of the annual Friend of Education Hall of Entertainment Batavia Local's Batavia High School Jazz Band, Fame award directed by David Smith Presiding: Mark Ewing Recipient: Kim Nuxhall, director of the Nuxhall Foundation, Presentation of colors which includes the Joe Nuxhall Character Education Fund, Joe 5:55 p.m. Nuxhall Miracle League Fields, Joe Nuxhall Scholarship Fund Great Oaks Career Campuses Scarlet Oaks Naval Jr. and Joe Nuxhall Hope Project Pledge of Allegiance and moment of silence Presentation of certificates to Ohio Teacher of the Year Scott Huddle, Southwest Region president-elect; board candidates from the Southwest Region member, Mad River Local (Montgomery) Denise Baba and Mark Ewing Recognition of 2017 Southwest Region outstanding Buffet dinner 6 p.m. student programs Mark Ewing, Scott Huddle and Rob Delane, deputy executive 6:40 p.m. Welcome and introductions director, OSBA Presentation of Al Kettlewell Awards for Outstanding Mark Ewing Recognition of Blue Ribbon Schools and Schools **Board Members** of Promise Mark Ewing, Richard Lewis and Cindy Kettlewell Southwest Region Executive Committee Recognition of 2017 Capital Conference Southwest Special presentation Region Student Achievement Fair participants Denise Baba, Scott Huddle and Rob Delane **OSBA** update Denise Baba, OSBA president; board member, Streetsboro City Adjournment **OSBA** comments Richard Lewis, executive director, OSBA Award of Achievement This conference entitles board members to five Award of Achievement credits. Authority for reimbursement RC Section 3315.15 authorizes the establishment of a service fund for board members. The fund can be used for expenses incurred at a meeting such as this.

## Reservations

The cost to attend is \$38 each for OSBA members, guests and spouses, which covers the cost of the meal. Please make checks payable to OSBA Southwest Region and send reservations to Ronald J. Diver, regional manager, 8797 Meadowlark Drive, Franklin, OH 45005. Phone is (937) 634-9025; email is rdiver@ohioschoolboards.org. Deadline for reservations is Friday, Oct. 6. Please include payment with reservation. Individuals who cancel at least three workdays before the day of the meeting may request a full refund. All others will be charged the full fee.

Enclosed is a check for \$ to cover reservations.
District/county
Name, title
Name, title
Name, title
Name, title



Check here if you require special accommodations. Attach a written description of needs. (Please photocopy this form for additional reservations.)